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RESOLUTION NO. 3764

CONCERNING FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT
LICENSE AND SERVICE FEES

WHEREAS, the administrative costs of i lssumg Ilcenses to food service establishments and fees
for services have S|gn|f|cantly mcreased and- ‘ :

WHEREAS, it has been determmed that |t is-in the best interests of the. City of Stamford to
increase the fee for food serwce estabhshment hcenses and service fees to cover the higher

costs; and

NOw, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatlves of the City of
Stamford, pursuant to Chapter 132, Article Il of the Code of Ordinances, does hereby approve

the followmg fee schedules:

Categog Current
Fee

Establishment $21.00

with a seating
capacity of one
(1) to fifteen (15)
people. -

Establishment $49.00

with a seating
capacity of -
sixteen (16) to.
twenty-five (25)
people. ,

Establishment - $105.00
withaseating
capacity of

twenty-six (26) to

fifty (50) people.

B | $5400 ' -.$5§.o’o;

- Proposed Fee

FY15,1 6; :

FY16117 = FY17M8  FY18M9  FY19/20

,-w,$23.,qo‘fz . $2500  $2800  $31.00  $34.00

© $6500  $7200 . $79.00

$116.00  $128.00  $141.00  $15500  $171.00
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Category

Establishment
with a seating
capacity of
fifty-one (51) to
one hundred
(100) people.

Establishment
with a seating
capacity of one
hundred one
(101) to one
hundred fifty
(150) people.

Establishment
with a seating
capacity of one
hundred fifty one
(151) to two
hundred (200)
people.
Establishment
with a seating
capacity of two
hundred one
(201) to two
hundred fifty
(250) people.

Establishment
with a seating
capacity of two
hundred fifty one
(251) to (300)
three hundred
people.

Establishment
with a seating
capacity of three

hundred one plus

(301+)

Current

Fee

$210.00

$315.00

$420.00

$525.00

$630.00

$735.00

FY15/16
$231.00

$347.00

$462.00

$578.00

$693.00

$809.00

Proposed Fee

FY16/17
$254.00

$382.00

$508.00

$636.00

$762.00

$890.00

FY17/18

$279.00

$420.00

$559.00

$700.00

$838.00

$979.00

FY18/19

$307.00

$462.00

$615.00

$770.00

$922.00

$1077.00

FY19/20

$338.00

$508.00

$677.00

$847.00

$1014.00

$1185.00
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Category Current
Eee
Takeout $210.00
establishments
Caterers $315.00
Itinerant food $525.00
vending trucks
Public and $1.00
private schools,
nonprofit
organizations
and churches
Temporary $49.00
license (not to
exceed fourteen
(14) days)
Temporary $1.00
license (not to
exceed fourteen
(14) days)
Non-Profit
Retail Food Store $200.00
Category

FY15/16

$231.00

$347.00

$578.00

$1.00

$54.00

$1.00

$220.00

Review of Plans (Fee per review) (per

Code Sec. 132-67)

Renovation/Remodeling of Retail Food
Store (Per Project) (per Code Sec. 132-67)

Re-inspection with two consecutive
failures/food safety training and hearing

fee

Proposed Fee

FY16/17
$254.00

$382.00

$636.00

$1.00

$59.00

$1.00

$242.00

FY17/18

$279.00

$420.00

$700.00

$1.00

$65.00

$1.00

$266.00

Current Fee

$70.00

$70.00

FY18/19  FY19/20
$307.00  $338.00

$462.00  $508.00

$770.00  $847.00

$1.00 $1.00

$72.00 $79.00

$1.00 $1.00

$293.00  $322.00

Proposed Fee
$70.00

$70..00

$150
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Category Current Fee Proposed Fee
Re-inspection with three consecutive 0 $300
failures/closure of establishment and to
repoen fee

This resolution will take effect October 1, 2015.

This resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda at the Regular Meeting of the 29" Board of
Representatives held on Tuesday, September 8, 2015.

MM ' %&%M

Randall M. 3kigen, President Annie M. Summerville, Clerk
29" Board of Representatives 29" Board of Representatives

cc: Mayor David Martin
Michael Handler, Director of Administration
Donna Loglisci, Town and City Clerk
Ernie Orgera, Director of Operations
Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs
Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety
Thomas Madden, Director of Economic Development
Lee Berta, Assistant Director of OPM
Anne Fountain, Director of Health
Ron Miller, Director of Environmental Inspections
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