## 29TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES CITY OF STAMFORD

President RANDALL M. SKIGEN Clerk of the Board ANNIE M. SUMMERVILLE Majority Leader
ELAINE MITCHELL
Minority Leader
MARY L. FEDELI

## RESOLUTION NO. 3764 CONCERNING FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE AND SERVICE FEES

WHEREAS, the administrative costs of issuing licenses to food service establishments and fees for services have significantly increased; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to increase the fee for food service establishment licenses and service fees to cover the higher costs; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the 29<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford, pursuant to Chapter 132, Article III of the Code of Ordinances, does hereby approve the following fee schedules:

<u>Category</u>	<u>Current</u> Fee	Proposed Fee					
		FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19	FY19/20	
Establishment with a seating capacity of one (1) to fifteen (15) people.	\$21.00	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$28.00	\$31.00	\$34.00	
Establishment with a seating capacity of sixteen (16) to twenty-five (25) people.	\$49.00	\$54.00	\$59.00	\$65.00	\$72.00	<b>\$79.00</b>	
Establishment with a seating capacity of twenty-six (26) to fifty (50) people.	\$105.00	\$116.00	\$128.00	\$141.00	\$155.00	\$171.00	

<u>Category</u>	<u>Current</u> <u>Fee</u>	Proposed Fee				
		FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19	FY19/20
Establishment with a seating capacity of fifty-one (51) to one hundred (100) people.	\$210.00	\$231.00	\$254.00	\$279.00	\$307.00	\$338.00
Establishment with a seating capacity of one hundred one (101) to one hundred fifty (150) people.	\$315.00	\$347.00	\$382.00	\$420.00	\$462.00	\$508.00
Establishment with a seating capacity of one hundred fifty one (151) to two hundred (200)	\$420.00	\$462.00	\$508.00	\$559.00	\$615.00	\$677.00
people. Establishment with a seating capacity of two hundred one (201) to two hundred fifty (250) people.	\$525.00	\$578.00	\$636.00	\$700.00	\$770.00	\$847.00
Establishment with a seating capacity of two hundred fifty one (251) to (300) three hundred people.	\$630.00	\$693.00	\$762.00	\$838.00	\$922.00	\$1014.00
Establishment with a seating capacity of three hundred one plus (301+)	\$735.00	\$809.00	\$890.00	\$979.00	\$1077.00	\$1185.00

<u>Category</u>	<u>Current</u> Fee	Proposed Fee				
	<u> </u>	FY15/16	FY16/17	FY17/18	FY18/19	FY19/20
Takeout establishments	\$210.00	\$231.00	\$254.00	\$279.00	\$307.00	\$338.00
Caterers	\$315.00	\$347.00	\$382.00	\$420.00	\$462.00	\$508.00
Itinerant food vending trucks	\$525.00	\$578.00	\$636.00	\$700.00	\$770.00	\$847.00
Public and private schools, nonprofit organizations and churches	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Temporary license (not to exceed fourteen (14) days)	\$49.00	\$54.00	\$59.00	\$65.00	\$72.00	\$79.00
Temporary license (not to exceed fourteen (14) days) Non-Profit	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Retail Food Store	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$242.00	\$266.00	\$293.00	\$322.00

<u>Category</u>	<b>Current Fee</b>	Proposed Fee
Review of Plans (Fee per review) (per Code Sec. 132-67)	\$70.00	\$70.00
Renovation/Remodeling of Retail Food Store (Per Project) (per Code Sec. 132-67)	\$70.00	\$7000
Re-inspection with two consecutive failures/food safety training and hearing fee	0	\$150

Resolution No. 3764 September 8, 2015 Page 4

Category

Current Fee
Proposed Fee

Re-inspection with three consecutive 0 \$300
failures/closure of establishment and to repoen fee

This resolution will take effect October 1, 2015.

This resolution was approved on the Consent Agenda at the Regular Meeting of the 29<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives held on Tuesday, September 8, 2015.

Randall M. Skigen, President 29th Board of Representatives

Annie M. Summerville, Clerk 29<sup>th</sup> Board of Representatives

cc: Mayor David Martin

Michael Handler, Director of Administration

Donna Loglisci, Town and City Clerk Ernie Orgera, Director of Operations

Kathryn Emmett, Esq., Director of Legal Affairs

Ted Jankowski, Director of Public Safety

Thomas Madden, Director of Economic Development

Lee Berta, Assistant Director of OPM Anne Fountain, Director of Health

Ron Miller, Director of Environmental Inspections